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REVENUES This Month Year to Date Annual Budget 50% of Year Jun-17 YTD 2017

Tax Fund 1,641,844.27$     4,096,009.63$         4,233,000.00$        96.76% 1,586,565.18$   3,870,440.87$  

Overdues 14,552.89$          78,068.60$               148,400.00$           52.61% 14,714.93$        85,184.12$       

NEKLS 22,500.00$          47,000.00$               90,000.00$              52.22% 16,841.00$        33,682.00$       

State Aid -$                     27,367.85$               25,000.00$              109.47% -$                   28,320.44$       

Photo Copies 2,263.91$            10,339.64$               20,000.00$              51.70% 2,117.34$          10,481.12$       

Coffee Shop Rent 1,500.00$            5,250.00$                 9,000.00$                58.33% 750.00$             4,500.00$        

Meeting Room Fees 400.00$               3,100.00$                 3,000.00$                103.33% 500.00$             3,875.00$        

Interest 1,283.69$            6,085.08$                 1,600.00$                380.32% 499.39$             1,768.59$        

Miscellaneous -$                     315.78$                    -$                         7.65$                 423.52$           

Total Revenues $1,684,344.76 $4,273,536.58 $4,530,000.00 94.34% $1,621,995.49 $4,038,675.66

EXPENSES

Salaries & Wages 204,383.48$        1,233,556.89$         2,500,000.00$        49.34% 204,853.60$      1,208,091.97$  

Employee Benefits 27,231.59$          152,911.37$             275,000.00$           55.60% 20,283.45$        121,324.53$     

Payroll Taxes 33,988.32$          204,434.48$             420,000.00$           48.67% 31,863.06$        188,233.12$     

Utilities 6,534.13$            48,339.63$               96,000.00$              50.35% 6,710.54$          43,866.54$       

Building Supplies 653.35$               8,096.42$                 20,000.00$              40.48% 1,851.56$          9,407.91$        

Building Repairs & Maintenance 4,127.92$            24,309.86$               55,000.00$              44.20% 6,820.63$          20,736.62$       

Library Supplies 1,333.59$            8,786.01$                 25,000.00$              35.14% 2,740.10$          11,039.80$       

Books & Materials 46,147.77$          296,588.49$             650,000.00$           45.63% 43,310.31$        272,777.19$     

Processing Supplies 3,926.41$            27,425.64$               65,000.00$              42.19% 4,505.70$          18,004.60$       

Equipment -$                     8,097.82$                 10,000.00$              80.98% 2,884.16$          2,884.16$        

Technology 6,243.49$            125,565.22$           210,000.00$           59.79% 7,923.12$          56,228.04$       

Insurance 725.20$               12,298.00$               15,000.00$              81.99% -$                   10,558.00$       

Shipping 4,758.25$            10,381.01$               19,000.00$              54.64% 743.76$             13,301.81$       

Professional Development 2,021.59$            19,785.86$               30,000.00$              65.95% 774.67$             12,393.81$       

Book Van & Mileage 209.42$               829.21$                    2,000.00$                41.46% 140.43$             657.96$           

Programs 1,551.62$            9,852.93$                 20,000.00$              49.26% 1,106.03$          8,380.86$        

Professional Fees 5,211.33$            26,885.65$               40,000.00$              67.21% 3,057.90$          12,621.54$       

Advertising & Marketing 1,767.41$            10,331.93$               30,000.00$              34.44% 1,540.23$          10,024.07$       

Capital Improvements -$                     15,593.60$               48,000.00$              32.49% -$                   8,416.60$        

Miscellaneous (420.48)$              2,252.42$                 -$                      (895.18)$            3,428.10$        

Total Expenses 350,394.39$        2,246,322.44$        4,530,000.00$       49.59% 340,214.07$      2,032,377.23$  

CASH BALANCES

Checking 2,529,188.86$     

Capital Improvement 604,006.45$        

LAWRENCE PUBLIC LIBRARY

Regular Budget Report

June 2018



1/1/2018 April April May May June June July July 

AMOUNT Income Spending Income Spending Income Spending Income Spending Remaining

FRIENDS

KPR-Advertising 425.87$                 287.50$            287.50$            287.50$           4,701.65$             

Summer Reading - ALL -$                       20,000.00$      8,535.92$        12,452.98$      7,780.06$        8,716.78$             

Aquarium 256.77$                 612.98$            300.00$           2,216.51$             

Volunteers 743.55$                 215.00$            528.55$                

Read Across Lawrence 2018 1,548.82$             633.00$            (807.80)$               

Salaries/Taxes 16.79$                   23,512.00$      3,919.98$        3,919.99$        3,919.98$        8.88$                     

Block Grant 39,734.07$           339.40$            1,609.43$        172.71$           6,812.53$             

43,584.71$           43,512.00$      14,328.78$      -$                      18,484.90$      -$                 12,460.25$     -$                 -$                   23,035.94$           

FOUNDATION

Kansas Health Foundation 2,484.89$             2,134.96$             

Salaries/Taxes - Bukaty/Isaman -$                       2,100.61$        703.43$            716.30$            1,804.20$        (3,223.93)$            

Foundation Expenses to be reimbursed -$                       808.47$            324.12$            1,609.37$        853.94$           (2,787.43)$            

      Salkind for E-books 382.88$                 412.06$           (409.95)$               

     Harry Potter 1,000.00$             490.91$                

       Weinberg YS/YA 1,734.36$             13,050.00$      1,423.38$        12,810.98$           

     Milliken Fund 827.33$                 3,200.00$        4,027.33$             

      Sound & Vision 935.62$                 1,350.00$        15.08$              207.86$            32.98$             179.72$                

      Juanita Marsh 502.66$                 502.66$                

    Seed Library 2,929.29$             159.09$            2,175.21$             

      Crowe Fund 1,385.06$             1,332.70$             

     Tech Desk - Gage 73.09$                   73.09$                  

      Local History/Coan 1,475.06$             5,778.63$        1,500.00$        268.50$            430.63$           4,971.57$             

      MIDCO 2,366.78$             2,366.78$             

      General Endowment 2,222.72$             44,800.00$      3,942.75$        43,079.97$           

      Simpson Grant 13,962.07$           92.07$              3,429.65$             

      Youth Services 1,419.83$             1,419.83$             

50,701.64$           71,087.71$      2,793.79$        -$                      2,802.03$        -$                 8,899.94$        -$                 -$                   89,574.05$           

OTHER

Memorials/Honor with Books/Bauleke 131.07$                 376.00$            55.99$             196.59$                

ALA Teen Intern -$                       3,500.00$       685.67$           

Landsberg Bequest 6,996.11$             593.57$            480.41$            413.50$           4,253.69$             

Lawrence Give Back 2,626.32$             2,626.32$             

Wurfy 39.69$                   15.54$              9.68$               20.99$                  

Bibliocommons 1,000.00$        

Merchandise Sales 993.82$                 (921.33)$          375.25$                (1,076.50)$      601.74$                

10,787.01$           454.67$            609.11$            375.25$                480.41$            2,423.50$       1,164.84$        -$                 -$                   7,699.33$             

105,073.36$         

Month Total 115,054.38$    17,731.68$      375.25$                21,767.34$      2,423.50$       22,525.03$     -$                 -$                   

Lawrence Public Library

2018 Outside Funding Report



Jun 30, 18 Jun 30, 17 $ Change % Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
MIP Operating Funds 1,653,482.20 1,226,199.18 427,283.02 34.9%
Checking 875,706.66 1,274,118.13 -398,411.47 -31.3%
Capital Improvement at MIP 604,006.45 571,652.15 32,354.30 5.7%

Total Checking/Savings 3,133,195.31 3,071,969.46 61,225.85 2.0%

Total Current Assets 3,133,195.31 3,071,969.46 61,225.85 2.0%

Other Assets
Bitcoin Investment 0.00 193.65 -193.65 -100.0%
Petty Cash 1,240.75 1,230.70 10.05 0.8%

Total Other Assets 1,240.75 1,424.35 -183.60 -12.9%

TOTAL ASSETS 3,134,436.06 3,073,393.81 61,042.25 2.0%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable 39,658.95 34,020.39 5,638.56 16.6%

Total Accounts Payable 39,658.95 34,020.39 5,638.56 16.6%

Other Current Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities 2,060.32 1,863.80 196.52 10.5%

Total Other Current Liabilities 2,060.32 1,863.80 196.52 10.5%

Total Current Liabilities 41,719.27 35,884.19 5,835.08 16.3%

Total Liabilities 41,719.27 35,884.19 5,835.08 16.3%

Equity
Opening Bal Equity 300,635.22 300,635.22 0.00 0.0%
Retained Earnings 745,817.14 730,000.79 15,816.35 2.2%
Net Income 2,046,264.43 2,006,873.61 39,390.82 2.0%

Total Equity 3,092,716.79 3,037,509.62 55,207.17 1.8%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 3,134,436.06 3,073,393.81 61,042.25 2.0%

Lawrence Public Library
Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2018
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Jun 18

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Coffee Shop Rent 1,500.00
Grants 26,000.00

Interest 1,283.69

Meeting Room Fees 400.00
Merchandise Sales -1,076.50
Overdues 14,552.89
Photo Copies 2,263.91
Tax Fund 1,641,844.27

Total Income 1,686,768.26

Expense
Payroll Expenses 232,984.02

Payroll Taxes 34,917.95

Utilities - Electric 6,534.13

Building Supplies 653.35

Building Repairs & Maintenance 4,127.92
Library & Office Supplies 1,333.59

Books & Materials 46,147.77

Processing Supplies 3,926.41

Technology 6,243.49

Insurance 725.20

Shipping 4,758.25
Professional Development 2,021.59

Bookvan & Mileage 209.42
Program Expense 1,551.62

Professional Fees 5,211.33

Advertising 1,767.41

Miscellaneous -420.48

FOUNDATION FUNDING 7,847.52

FRIENDS FUNDING 12,378.93

Total Expense 372,919.42

Net Ordinary Income 1,313,848.84

Net Income 1,313,848.84

Lawrence Public Library
Revenues & Expenses

June 2018
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Jul 12, 18

Amazon 2,705.92
ASI 50.00
Baker & Taylor,  Inc. 321.71
Bayscan Technologies 272.00
Bob's Janitorial Service 200.00
Brilliance Publishing, Inc. 6.50
Center Point Large Print 391.29
Century Business Technologies 479.98
City Wide Maintenance 2,042.96
Eileen's Colossal Cookies 300.00
EnvisionWare Inc. 2,227.20
Gale/Cengage Learning 705.05
Heidi Gluck 300.00
Ingram Library Services 19,288.68
Intuit 22.90
Jane Frydman 21.40
Jayhawk Power 343.29
Jayhawk Trophy Co., Inc. 8.10
Jayhawk Tropical Fish 300.00
Jeff Ruby 200.00
John Svoboda 300.00
Kanopy LLC 498.00
Kansas Public Radio 287.50
Laser Logic, Inc. 212.16
Lawrence Sign Up LLC 909.72
Love Garden Sounds 20.00
Mid-America Library Alliance 3,998.00
Midwest Tape 15,046.52
Mize Houser 5,668.00
MSM Systems Inc. 3,942.75
NEKLS 308.00
OCLC, Inc. 5,187.88
OverDrive 6,569.39
Polyline Corporation 124.80
Pur-O-Zone, Inc. 183.57
Quill Corporation 804.12
Random House, Inc. 88.50
Recorded Books 106.65
Rueschhoff Locksmiths & S.S. 26.74
Southwest Solutions Group 5,317.34
Sunrise Packaging 122.23
Tech Electronics 177.00
The Summit 90.00
Unique Management Services 801.81
United Parcel Service 386.02
Vantiv 282.59
VenMill Industries, Inc. 55.00
VISA 5372 10,744.84
Withers 535.90

TOTAL 92,982.01

12:33 PM Lawrence Public Library
07/11/18 Vendor Balance Summary

All Transactions
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Liability Check Electronic 07/03/2018 Kansas Employment Security ... Checking

SUI -0.13
Company -628.23

TOTAL -628.36

Bill Pmt -Check Electronic 07/16/2018 ASI Checking

Bill June 2018 07/02/2018 Professional Fees -50.00

TOTAL -50.00

Bill Pmt -Check Electronic 07/16/2018 Intuit Checking

Bill June Bill Pay 07/10/2018 Professional Fees -22.90

TOTAL -22.90

Bill Pmt -Check Electronic 07/16/2018 United Parcel Service Checking

Bill 1278 07/11/2018 Shipping -386.02

TOTAL -386.02

Bill Pmt -Check Electronic 07/16/2018 Vantiv Checking

Bill June 2018 07/10/2018 Credit Card Processing -282.59

TOTAL -282.59

Bill Pmt -Check Electronic 07/16/2018 VISA 5372 Checking

Bill 07/11/2018 Admin. Dept. -734.09
Admin. Dept. -750.00
ALA -1,607.13
Admin. Dept. -241.70
Bookvan & Mileage -112.41
Children's Programming -39.04
Children's Programming -131.48
Children's Programming -58.32
Children's Programming -1.29
Young Adult Program... -208.15
Adult Programming -828.48
Summer Reading - ALL -203.25
Summer Reading - ALL -56.64
Summer Reading - ALL -186.23
Summer Reading - ALL -2,426.65
Shipping -119.67
Processing Supplies -311.79
Miscellaneous -31.95
Advertising -1,383.22
Advertising Gift Fund -40.00
Building Supplies -412.06
Supplies -42.28
Supplies -110.69
Supplies -74.95

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail

July 2018
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Supplies -21.99
Supplies -71.80
Telephone -275.38
Sound & Vision -13.24
FOUNDATION FUNDI... -41.62
FOUNDATION FUNDI... -6.70
FOUNDATION FUNDI... -90.00
Books & Materials -32.64
Books & Materials -80.00

TOTAL -10,744.84

Bill Pmt -Check 8241 07/17/2018 Baker & Taylor,  Inc. Checking

Bill 5015064362 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -23.96
Bill 2033800407 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -0.30
Bill 2033800406 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -87.81
Bill 5015071258 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -61.15
Bill 5015079959 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -148.49

TOTAL -321.71

Bill Pmt -Check 8242 07/17/2018 Bayscan Technologies Checking

Bill 56977 06/28/2018 Processing Supplies -272.00

TOTAL -272.00

Bill Pmt -Check 8243 07/17/2018 Bob's Janitorial Service Checking

Bill 619182 06/28/2018 Building Repairs & Mai... -200.00

TOTAL -200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 8244 07/17/2018 Brilliance Publishing, Inc. Checking

Bill IN1269032 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -6.50

TOTAL -6.50

Bill Pmt -Check 8245 07/17/2018 Center Point Large Print Checking

Bill 1600491 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -391.29

TOTAL -391.29

Bill Pmt -Check 8246 07/17/2018 Century Business Technologies Checking

Bill 491400 06/28/2018 Copying -15.00
Bill 491231 06/28/2018 Copying -346.38
Bill 492639 07/10/2018 Copying -55.68
Bill 492640 07/10/2018 Copying -62.92

TOTAL -479.98

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail

July 2018
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 8247 07/17/2018 City Wide Maintenance Checking

Bill CON072011 06/30/2018 Professional Fees -2,042.96

TOTAL -2,042.96

Bill Pmt -Check 8248 07/17/2018 Eileen's Colossal Cookies Checking

Bill 108 07/10/2018 Summer Reading - ALL -300.00

TOTAL -300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 8249 07/17/2018 EnvisionWare Inc. Checking

Bill INV-US-36... 07/10/2018 Software & Licenses -1,502.20

TOTAL -1,502.20

Bill Pmt -Check 8250 07/17/2018 Gale/Cengage Learning Checking

Bill 63943334 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -21.69
Bill 63883293 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -130.85
Bill 63854990 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -22.39
Bill 63935343 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -110.55
Bill 63847632 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -130.15
Bill 63847250 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -44.08
Bill 63840348 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -38.92
Bill 64025977 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -206.42

TOTAL -705.05

Bill Pmt -Check 8251 07/17/2018 Jayhawk Power Checking

Bill 8060-1 06/28/2018 Building Repairs & Mai... -343.29

TOTAL -343.29

Bill Pmt -Check 8252 07/17/2018 Jayhawk Trophy Co., Inc. Checking

Bill 61508 07/10/2018 Miscellaneous -8.10

TOTAL -8.10

Bill Pmt -Check 8253 07/17/2018 Jayhawk Tropical Fish Checking

Bill 560067 07/10/2018 Aquarium Maintenance -300.00

TOTAL -300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 8254 07/17/2018 Kanopy LLC Checking

Bill 130607-PPU 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -498.00

TOTAL -498.00

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail

July 2018
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 8255 07/17/2018 Kansas Public Radio Checking

Bill 142869 07/11/2018 Advertising Gift Fund -287.50

TOTAL -287.50

Bill Pmt -Check 8256 07/17/2018 Laser Logic, Inc. Checking

Bill 281542 07/10/2018 Library & Office Suppli... -212.16

TOTAL -212.16

Bill Pmt -Check 8257 07/17/2018 Lawrence Sign Up LLC Checking

Bill 11205 07/11/2018 Summer Reading - ALL -909.72

TOTAL -909.72

Bill Pmt -Check 8258 07/17/2018 Love Garden Sounds Checking

Bill 224859 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -20.00

TOTAL -20.00

Bill Pmt -Check 8259 07/17/2018 NEKLS Checking

Bill 6-11-18 06/28/2018 Processing Supplies -308.00

TOTAL -308.00

Bill Pmt -Check 8260 07/17/2018 Polyline Corporation Checking

Bill SI8101822 06/28/2018 Processing Supplies -124.80

TOTAL -124.80

Bill Pmt -Check 8261 07/17/2018 Pur-O-Zone, Inc. Checking

Bill 757110 07/11/2018 Building Supplies -183.57

TOTAL -183.57

Bill Pmt -Check 8262 07/17/2018 Quill Corporation Checking

Bill 7727685 06/28/2018 Library & Office Suppli... -39.99
Bill 7725510 06/28/2018 Library & Office Suppli... -38.32
Bill 7970104 06/28/2018 Children's Programming -79.60
Bill 8124323 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -327.14

Library & Office Suppli... -319.07

TOTAL -804.12

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail

July 2018
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 8263 07/17/2018 Random House, Inc. Checking

Bill 1089325085 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -28.50
Bill 1089125022 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -26.25
Bill 1088454935 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -33.75

TOTAL -88.50

Bill Pmt -Check 8264 07/17/2018 Recorded Books Checking

Bill 75799007 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -45.00
Bill 75797509 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -61.65

TOTAL -106.65

Bill Pmt -Check 8265 07/17/2018 Rueschhoff Locksmiths & S.S. Checking

Bill 566110 06/28/2018 Professional Fees -26.74

TOTAL -26.74

Bill Pmt -Check 8266 07/17/2018 Sunrise Packaging Checking

Bill 11286 06/28/2018 Processing Supplies -122.23

TOTAL -122.23

Bill Pmt -Check 8267 07/17/2018 Tech Electronics Checking

Bill I180702295 07/11/2018 Building Repairs & Mai... -177.00

TOTAL -177.00

Bill Pmt -Check 8268 07/17/2018 Unique Management Services Checking

Bill 464928 07/10/2018 Professional Fees -157.41
Bill 464927 07/10/2018 Professional Fees -644.40

TOTAL -801.81

Bill Pmt -Check 8269 07/17/2018 VenMill Industries, Inc. Checking

Bill 5762 06/30/2018 Library & Office Suppli... -55.00

TOTAL -55.00

Bill Pmt -Check 8270 07/17/2018 Withers Checking

Bill 194013 06/28/2018 Building Supplies -162.40
Bill 194678 07/11/2018 Building Supplies -373.50

TOTAL -535.90

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail

July 2018
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 28426 07/16/2018 Amazon Checking

Bill 2106608 06/28/2018 Young Adult Program... -300.54
Young Adult Program... -145.61
Young Adult Program... -82.87

Bill 8485857 06/28/2018 Young Adult Program... -19.98
Bill 9865043 06/28/2018 Children's Programming -7.81

Children's Programming -34.12
Bill 8511464 06/28/2018 Young Adult Program... -21.49
Bill 5841854 06/28/2018 Young Adult Program... -12.99
Bill 8619460 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -13.99

Books & Materials -34.99
Bill 459569398... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -194.63

Books & Materials -34.92
Bill 6150602 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -143.97
Bill 8437065 06/30/2018 Library & Office Suppli... -9.48
Bill 5917010 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -21.12
Bill 459884673... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -10.89
Bill 0431465 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -5.49
Bill 6614651 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -12.95

Books & Materials -9.37
Books & Materials -9.94

Bill 5762635 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -25.28
Bill 1317831 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -24.35
Bill 6393057 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -64.00

Books & Materials -115.47
Block Grant -18.99

Bill 8205024 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -39.98
Bill 2259461 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -47.99
Bill 2673847 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -16.24
Bill 5912205 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -47.99
Bill 8929018 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -15.21
Bill 6801060 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -241.01

Books & Materials -36.39
Books & Materials -71.69

Bill 1259418 06/30/2018 Supplies -126.23
Bill 0407435 06/30/2018 Block Grant -29.62
Bill 4633060 06/30/2018 Children's Programming -14.00
Bill 0992231 06/30/2018 Block Grant -39.84
Bill 4168242 06/30/2018 Supplies -39.00
Bill 5912205 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -29.99
Bill 4609013 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -48.00

Books & Materials -37.84
Bill 8488236 07/10/2018 Young Adult Program... -35.83
Bill 7939458 07/10/2018 Summer Reading - ALL -23.19
Bill 7212218 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -9.09
Bill 1765844 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -26.74

Books & Materials -174.74
Bill 2797001 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -12.13
Bill 4609013 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -7.99
Bill 4609013 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -159.95

TOTAL -2,705.92

Bill Pmt -Check 28427 07/16/2018 EnvisionWare Inc. Checking

Bill INV-US-36... 07/10/2018 Software & Licenses -725.00

TOTAL -725.00

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail

July 2018
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 28428 07/16/2018 Heidi Gluck Checking

Bill 7-17-18 07/10/2018 Adult Programming -300.00

TOTAL -300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 28429 07/16/2018 Jane Frydman Checking

Bill REFUND 07/10/2018 Overdues -21.40

TOTAL -21.40

Bill Pmt -Check 28430 07/16/2018 Jeff Ruby Checking

Bill Author 04/24/2018 Children's Programming -200.00

TOTAL -200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 28431 07/16/2018 John Svoboda Checking

Bill 8-11-18 07/10/2018 Adult Programming -300.00

TOTAL -300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 28432 07/16/2018 Mize Houser Checking

Bill 35359-001... 07/10/2018 Accounting -5,668.00

TOTAL -5,668.00

Bill Pmt -Check 28433 07/16/2018 The Summit Checking

Bill E.Hoelscher\ 07/02/2018 Miscellaneous -90.00

TOTAL -90.00

Bill Pmt -Check 28434 07/16/2018 Ingram Library Services Checking

Bill 35191776 06/30/2018 Landsberg Gift -16.50
Bill 35191777 06/30/2018 Landsberg Gift -0.82
Bill 35079051 06/30/2018 Landsberg Gift -0.97
Bill 35079050 06/30/2018 Landsberg Gift -26.76
Bill 35061059 06/30/2018 Landsberg Gift -16.52
Bill 35061060 06/30/2018 Landsberg Gift -0.82
Bill 35069086 06/30/2018 Landsberg Gift -54.52
Bill 35069087 06/30/2018 Landsberg Gift -5.91
Bill 35247226 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -17.69
Bill 35227443 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -19.65
Bill 35237849 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -25.28
Bill 35212504 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -39.38
Bill 35195174 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -11.49
Bill 35170321 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -126.45
Bill 35152088 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -0.45
Bill 35152086 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -66.09
Bill 35180661 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -78.41
Bill 35134640 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -48.25

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail

July 2018
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill 35134642 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -0.45
Bill 35118507 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -73.47
Bill 35142344 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -25.40
Bill 35118509 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -0.60
Bill 35112304 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -86.50
Bill 35102127 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -12.31
Bill 35079049 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -0.15
Bill 35061056 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -230.87
Bill 35061054 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -30.31
Bill 35061058 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -0.15
Bill 35038867 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -34.12
Bill 35069085 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -69.74
Bill 35025433 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -0.15
Bill 35025431 06/30/2018 Processing Supplies -87.25
Bill 35247225 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -261.26
Bill 35227442 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -181.93
Bill 35237848 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -183.67
Bill 35212503 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -321.32
Bill 35195173 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -88.51
Bill 35170320 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -1,101.19
Bill 35152087 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -49.77
Bill 35152085 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -636.11
Bill 35180660 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -849.19
Bill 35134639 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -422.09
Bill 35134641 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -25.20
Bill 35118506 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -544.71
Bill 35142343 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -202.64
Bill 35118508 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -60.60
Bill 35112303 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -751.83
Bill 35102126 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -80.32
Bill 35025432 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -11.97
Bill 35079048 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -14.39
Bill 35061055 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -2,473.31
Bill 35061053 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -398.28
Bill 35061057 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -14.99
Bill 35038866 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -297.30
Bill 35069084 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -544.97
Bill 35025430 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -871.64
Bill 35364183 07/11/2018 Landsberg Gift -4.92
Bill 35364182 07/11/2018 Landsberg Gift -93.98
Bill 35359877 07/11/2018 Landsberg Gift -121.72
Bill 35364179 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -130.00
Bill 35364181 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -0.15
Bill 35375266 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -46.16
Bill 35375268 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -50.49
Bill 35338574 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -18.77
Bill 35315414 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -69.65
Bill 35303154 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -31.01
Bill 35297610 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -15.10
Bill 35297612 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -0.15
Bill 35288141 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -44.95
Bill 35284865 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -71.89
Bill 35266147 07/11/2018 Processing Supplies -212.83
Bill 35364178 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -1,200.98
Bill 35364180 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -16.79
Bill 35375265 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -420.90
Bill 35375267 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -379.62
Bill 35338573 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -318.01
Bill 35338572 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -14.19
Bill 35315413 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -737.75
Bill 35303153 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -347.84
Bill 35297609 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -124.37

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill 35297611 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -14.99
Bill 35288140 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -397.02
Bill 35284864 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -614.17
Bill 35266146 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -2,195.66

TOTAL -19,288.68

Bill Pmt -Check 28435 07/16/2018 Mid-America Library Alliance Checking

Bill D201819-1... 06/28/2018 Shipping -3,998.00

TOTAL -3,998.00

Bill Pmt -Check 28436 07/16/2018 Midwest Tape Checking

Bill 96222441 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -86.21
Bill 96221794 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -59.97
Bill 96222329 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -162.62
Bill 96221792 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -106.26
Bill 96213723 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -194.18
Bill 96213721 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -12.74
Bill 96212353 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -1,089.13

Books & Materials -59.98
Bill 96212354 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -449.88
Bill 96204762 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -23.68
Bill 96204764 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -41.23
Bill 96204862 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -29.99
Bill 96204860 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -64.75
Bill 96190034 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -36.72
Bill 96190036 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -71.23
Bill 96192164 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -393.48
Bill 96192165 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -507.88

GGIFT -55.99
Bill 96186369 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -74.98
Bill 96186367 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -33.72
Bill 96178602 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -98.91
Bill 96178604 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -216.65
Bill 96172484 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -951.25
Bill 96172486 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -249.94
Bill 96237717 07/10/2018 Processing Supplies -427.65
Bill 96235333 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -7,682.53
Bill 96246237 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -173.93
Bill 96245056 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -44.96
Bill 96243791 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -66.55
Bill 96243793 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -159.69
Bill 96237132 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -29.99
Bill 96237130 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -72.40
Bill 96230358 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -64.98
Bill 96229090 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -172.41
Bill 96225368 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -56.65
Bill 96230357 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -983.43

Books & Materials -29.99
Bill 96230930 07/11/2018 Books & Materials -9.99

TOTAL -15,046.52

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail

July 2018
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Type Num Date Name Account Paid Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 28437 07/16/2018 MSM Systems Inc. Checking

Bill 204635 06/28/2018 Unrestricted Endowment -3,942.75

TOTAL -3,942.75

Bill Pmt -Check 28438 07/16/2018 OCLC, Inc. Checking

Bill 604950 07/10/2018 Collections -5,187.88

TOTAL -5,187.88

Bill Pmt -Check 28439 07/16/2018 OverDrive Checking

Bill 06809DA1... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -503.98
Bill 06809CO1... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -785.42
Bill 06809CO1... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -761.14
Bill 06809CO1... 06/30/2018 Salkind Gift -412.06
Bill 06809DA1... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -294.85
Bill 06809CO1... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -1,174.94
Bill 06809CO1... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -655.92
Bill 06809CO1... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -788.58
Bill 06809CO1... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -1,159.53
Bill 06809CO1... 06/30/2018 Books & Materials -32.97

TOTAL -6,569.39

Bill Pmt -Check 28440 07/16/2018 Southwest Solutions Group Checking

Bill 83655-1 07/10/2018 Equipment -5,317.34

TOTAL -5,317.34

Check 28441 07/16/2018 Lawrence Rotary Club Checking

Membership & Dues -241.00

TOTAL -241.00

9:42 AM Lawrence Public Library
07/12/18 Check Detail

July 2018
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INDICATOR Percent YTD YTD Percent 

2018 2017 Change 2018 2017 Change

2017-2018 2017-2018

SUMMARY RATIOS

Service Area Population 99,496 97,948 2%

User Visits per Capita 8.02 8.34 -4%

Reference Transactions per Capita 1.85 2.16 -14%

Program Attendance per Capita 0.83 0.84 -1%

Circulation per Capita 14.29 14.85 -4%

Circulation per Visit 1.78 1.78 0%

Total Holdings per Capita 2.03 2.02 0%

% of Lawrence Residents Registered 55% 67% -18%

Circulation--Adult Total 77,028 78,127 -1% 420,174 435,095 -3%

Circulation--Young Adult Total 4,763 4,854 -2% 21,937 21,611 2%

Circulation--Youth Total 36,705 38,228 -4% 173,849 179,557 -3%

Circulation--Total 118,496 121,209 -2% 615,960 636,263 -3%

Reference Transactions 15,336 17,600 -13% 72,321 82,156 -12%

User Visits     66,530 68,096 -2% 331,882 337,411 -2%

LPL Web Site Visits 17,472 20,372 -14% 116,533 113,005 3%

Holdings--Added 2,818 2,948 -4% 18,480 19,049 -3%

Holdings--Withdrawn 3,401 7,271 -53% 18,179 28,437 -36%

Holdings--Total 202,275 198,318 2%

Active Cardholders--Added 914 965 -5%

Active Cardholders--Total 67,349 81,663 -18%

Adult Programs 32 33 -3% 203 224 -9%

Young Adult Programs 14 15 -7% 82 92 -11%

Youth Programs 82 83 -1% 398 389 2%

Total Programs 128 131 -2% 683 705 -3%

Total Program Attendance 6,881 6,894 0% 34,878 31,359 11%

Public Uses of Meeting Rooms 932 730 28% 5,957 5,052 18%

Total Paid Staff (FTE) 66.41 63.47 5%

Total Number of Employees 85 92 -8%

Lawrence Public Library

Monthly Statistical Summary--June 2018

June



Percent YTD YTD Percent

2018 2017 Change 2018 2017 Change

2017-2018 2017-2018

OUTPUT MEASURES

Service Area Population 99,496 97,948 2%

User Visits per Capita 8.02 8.34 -4%

Reference Transactions per Capita 1.85 2.26 -18%

Program Attendance per Capita 0.83 0.84 -2%

Circulation per Capita 14.29 14.85 -4%

Total Holdings per Capita 2.03 2.02 0%

Collection Turnover--Total 7.12 7.44 -4%

Collection Turnover--Adult 7.26 7.58 -4%

Collection Turnover--Young Adult 5.07 5.23 -3%

Collection Turnover--Youth 7.21 7.55 -4%

Collection Turnover--Audiovisual 10.96 12.66 -13%

CIRCULATION OF LIBRARY MATERIALS

Circulation--Adult Books and NF Videos 37057 36355 2% 200580 199436 1%

Circulation--Adult Periodicals 1038 1035 0% 5410 6271 -14%

Circulation--Adult Feature Films & TV Shows 25073 26453 -5% 139739 152464 -8%

Circulation--Electronic Games 2107 2065 2% 10547 11103 -5%

Circulation--Adult Music CDs 5008 6114 -18% 29253 34662 -16%

Circulation--Adult Audio Books and Books on CD 6642 6100 9% 34334 31109 10%

Circulation--eReaders 8 18 -56% 51 50 2%

Circulation--Other New 95 260

Circulation--Adult Total 77028 78140 -1% 420174 435095 -3%

Circulation--YA Books and Videos 4313 4543 -5% 19751 20014 -1%

Circulation--YA Periodicals 12 30 -60% 41 97 -58%

Circulation--YA Audio Books and Books on CD 438 281 56% 2145 1500 43%

Circulation--YA Total 4763 4854 -2% 21937 21611 2%

Circulation--Youth Books and Videos 34030 35658 -5% 161372 167548 -4%

Circulation--Youth Periodicals 184 115 60% 732 556 32%

Circulation--Youth Music CDs 490 403 22% 2424 2230 9%

Circulation--Youth Audio Books and Books on CD 2001 2052 -2% 9321 9223 1%

Circulation--Youth Total 36705 38228 -4% 173849 179557 -3%

Lawrence Public Library

Monthly Statistical Report--June 2018
June
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Lawrence Public Library Percent YTD YTD Percent

Monthly Statistical Report 2018 2017 Change 2018 2017 Change

2017-2018 2017-2018

Circulation--Bookmobile 1373 984 40% 5621 5578 1%

Circulation--Book Lockers 1184 883 34% 5695 2132 167%

Circulation--Total Books 75400 76556 -2% 381703 386998 -1%

Circulation--Total Periodicals 1234 1180 5% 6183 6924 -11%

Circulation--Total Audiovisual + Digital 39078 43607 -10% 236411 244210 -3%

Circulation Total 118496 121222 -2% 615960 636263 -3%

Staff Assisted Circulation 4652 4796 -3% 23613 26277 -10%

Self Check Circulation 88092 92014 -4% 446394 469820 -5%

Percent Self Check 95% 95% 0% 95% 95% 0%

Online Renewals 15263 16259 -6% 89330 96833 -8%

Other Staff Checkouts 119 99 20% 700 550 27%

Requests Placed 22471 20430 10% 119046 113806 5%

Requests Filled 19624 18300 7% 106925 101978 5%

Requests Unclaimed 2673 2779 -4% 15412 14620 5%

Interlibrary Loan Items Borrowed for LPL Patrons 441 387 14% 2736 2256 21%

Interlibrary Loan Items Loaned from LPL Collection 546 628 -13% 3182 3588 -11%

OTHER LIBRARY SERVICES

User Visits  66530 68096 -2% 331882 337411 -2%

Public Computer Usage 9967 10904 -9% 48001 53275 -10%

June
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Lawrence Public Library Percent YTD YTD Percent

Monthly Statistical Report 2018 2017 Change 2018 2017 Change

2017-2018 2017-2018

Adult Reference Transactions 1818 2338 -22% 9028 8859 2%

Young Adult Reference Transactions 1548 1437 8% 5166 5897 -12%

Youth Reference Transactions 2560 2741 -7% 8048 8979 -10%

IT Desk 1572 1441 9% 8664 10791 -20%

Welcome Desk 2342 3315 -29% 12242 14043 -13%

Phone Calls 1311 2714 -52% 10524 13428 -22%

Accounts Desk 4185 4443 -6% 18649 20159 -7%

Total Reference Transactions 15336 18429 -17% 72321 82156 -12%

Public-Sponsored Uses of Meeting Rooms 932 730 28% 5957 5052 18%

                            (Includes Study Rooms)

LPL Web Site Visits 17472 20372 -14% 116533 113005 3%

RESOURCES

Holdings--Total 202275 198318 2%

Holdings--Adult 129086 125581 3%

Holdings--Young Adult 11313 11179 1%

Holdings--Youth 61876 61558 1%

Holdings--Audiovisual 42783 41336 4%

Holdings--eReaders 10 11 -9%

Holdings Added 2818 2948 -4% 18480 19049 -3%

Holdings Withdrawn   (Weeded) 3401 7271 -53% 18179 28437 -36%

Holdings Net Change 91 151 -40% 4016 -4914

LIBRARY PATRONS

Total Active Cardholders 67349 81663 -18%

Cardholders Added 914 965 -5% 3902 4421 -12%

Cardholders Transacting 13517 12314 10% 81894 76840 7%

Percent of Cardholders Transacting 20% 15% 33%

Total Number of Lawrence Residents Registered 55035 63421 -13%

Percent of Lawrence Residents Registered 55% 65% -15%

June
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Lawrence Public Library Percent YTD YTD Percent

Monthly Statistical Report 2018 2017 Change 2018 2017 Change

2018-2017 2018-2017

PROGRAMMING

Number of Adult Programs 32 33 -3% 203 224 -9%

Number of Young Adult Programs 14 15 -7% 82 92 -11%

Number of Youth Programs 82 83 -1% 398 389 2%

Number of Senior Programs (With Adult)

Total Programs 128 131 -2% 683 705 -3%

Adult Program Attendance 1738 1003 73% 8719 5423 61%

Young Adult Program Attendance 318 379 -16% 4021 2590 55%

Youth Program Attendance 4825 5512 -12% 22138 23346 -5%

Senior Program Attendance (With Adult)

Total Program Attendance 6881 6894 0% 34878 31359 11%

STAFFING

Total Paid Staff, in Full-Time Equivalents 66.41 63.47 5%

ALA-MLS Librarians, in Full-Time Equivalents 17.37 18.94 -8%

Number of Employees--Total 85 92 -8%

Number of Employees--Full-Time 45 39 15%

Number of Employees--Part-Time 40 53 -25%

Terminations 0 3 -100% 5 5 0%

Hirings 3 6 -50% 9 7 29%

Volunteer Hours 1074.9 983 9% 4418.3 3824.9 16%

June
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Select Online Statistics 
June 2018 
 
Kanopy: 
Visits - 1,695 
Pages - 2,354 
Plays - 362 
Minutes - 14,326 
Pages/Visits - 1.39 
Plays/Visit - 0.21 
 
lynda.com: 
Active users - 2000 
New users - 37 
Users who logged in - 151 
Total log-ins - 615 
Hours viewed - 384.61 
Hours viewed/user who logged in - 2.55 
Hours viewed/log-in - .63 

 

http://lynda.com/

